# 504972207 06/21/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5018953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HORIZON PHARMA USA RHEUMATOLOGY LLC	01/15/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HORIZON PHARMA RHEUMATOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	150 S. SAUNDERS RD.	
City:	LAKE FOREST	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15906839	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)685-2300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-812-8020

Email: admin@globalpatentgroup.com
Correspondent Name: GLOBAL PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: VENTANAS I I- UNIT #101-II, 7000 BAHIA BEACH BLVD.

Address Line 4: RIO GRANDE, PUERTO RICO 00745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOR0074-518TC2-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS A. BENNETT
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis A. Bennett/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2018

### **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Executed Name Change - Horizon Pharma USA Rhematology LLC to Horizon Pharma Rhematology LLC#page1.tif

PATENT 504972207 REEL: 046407 FRAME: 0373

# State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

Rheumatolog		is: Horizon Pharma USA
That a Certifica	e of Amendment	was filed by the Secretary
of State of Dela	ware on January 13,20	O16, and that said Certificate require
correction as pe	mitted by Section 18-211 o	f the Limited Liability Company Act.
The inaccuracy	or defect of said Certificate	is: (must give specific reason)
	the limited liabi stated on the Cer	lity company was tificate of Amendment.
The Certificate	s hereby corrected to read a	s follows:
3	the limited liabi umatology LLC.	lity company is Horizon
***************************************		
TNESS WHER	EOF, the undersigned have	executed this Certificate on
the 15th	day ofanuary	, A.D. <u>2016</u> .
		By: /s/ Timothy P. Walbert
		Authorized Person
	Na	me: Timothy P. Walbert
		Print or Type

RECORDED: 06/28/2018

PATENT REEL: 040**60**8 FRAME: 0368